WHEREAS, the second invoice amount owed is $13,661.48 for legal services 

rendered for the period through January 31, 2025.  

NOW,  THEREFORE,  BE  IT  ORDAINED  by  the  Council  of  the  City  of 

Barberton, State of Ohio: 

SECTION 1.   That the Director of Finance is hereby authorized to pay Twenty-

One Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($21,000.00) to Roetzel for two invoices for legal 

services rendered. 

SECTION  2.    That  the  Director  of  Finance  is  hereby  directed  to  draw  his 

warrants in payment thereof. 

SECTION 3.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of